CHAMBER MATTER

## SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP) IN

CC NO.18113 OF 2014

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ERNAKULAM DISTRICT CO-OP. BANK LTD.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SATHEESH BABU V.P. & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

## OFFICE REPORT

The Petition above-mentioned has been filed on against the Judgment and Order dated 10.2.14 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in WA No.77/14.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Special Leave Petition within time but after curing the defects on refiling of the Special Leave Petition is barred by time by 185.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR