

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7965-7968/2014

KERALA STATE CO-OP.EMPL.PENSION BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. ABDUL SALAM & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7969-7972/2014

C.A. No. 7974/2014

C.A. No. 7975-7977/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rajendra Beniwal,adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anup Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

Mr.Shakun Sharma,adv.

Ms.Mary Mitzy,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the appeals numbered above, the served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a week's time file the spare copies of the petition, whereafter NLPA shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.04.13

14:02:59 IST

List again on 31.07.2015.

Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB