

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.9-12/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).6576-6579/2014

THE KERALA STATE COOP. EMP. PEN. BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIVAPRASAD A.K & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and with office report)

Date : 16/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
/applicant(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

Mr. James P. Thomas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Atul S. Vinod, Adv.
For Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.
For Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No ground for early hearing is made out.

I.A.Nos.9-12/2016 are rejected.

**(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master**

**(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar**