## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2017 in Civil Appeal No.7974/2014

KERALA STATE COOP. EMPLOYEES PENSION BRD

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

P. SASIKUMAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For deleting the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 27/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Rohit, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, the names of Respondent Nos. 29, 46, 61, 104 & 131 are allowed to be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellant.

(RASHI GUPTA) SR.P.A. (MADHU NARULA) COURT MASTER